CLARIFICATION NO.2

Question # 1. Refer to Clause 4.0 with sub clause 4.12 <u>"Complete Gauge glasses including Bridle for water & condensate should be provided (complete with isolation valves, gaskets, stud bolts instrumentation not required)"</u>. Please clarify if OGDCL requires only pipes for bridle without isolation valves, gaskets, stud bolts instrumentation?

Answer. OGDCL require Gauge Glass including bridle complete with isolation valves, gaskets, stud bolts & other instrumentation is not included.

Question # 2. Please provide Datasheet for Liquid Level Gauge?

Answer. Levels of liquid should be finalized as per Process design and Process design is Contractor Scope (TOR page# 09 Clause 04 & Page#11 Operating data) levels of liquid. Vessel Data sheet is given at Page# 33 of TOR.